2025 Chicago Racing Circuit by CARA

Award Winners

Sl Individual award eligibility requires CARA Supporter Level membership by 7/1/25.

CUIT RACES

e Ages 20-79: Complete at least five Circuit races; top eight scores count.
¢ Ages 80+: Complete at least three Circuit races; top eight scores count.
e Ages 19 & under: Complete at least three Circuit races; top five scores count.
Corrections should be emailed to circuit@cararuns.org by 12/15/25

Overall Female

1 Maria Lindberg
Katalin Anstandig
Ashley Turner
Maggie Graham
Brittany Alvarez
Kristin Dailey
Evance Stalley
Megan Leahy
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Rachel Keele

Overall Male
Samuel Levon
Aaron Etienne
Ivan Yank
Brendan Thielsen
JD Barrett
Dennis Escobar
Ben Bocher
Yoon Oh

Chris Wolf*

10 Paul Eliud*
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Brittney Burmester

200
166
164
138
133
107
97
96
78
72

132
126
124
113
98
94
82
73
60
60

*tie-breaker determined placing

Age Graded

1 Maria Lindberg
Nancy Rollins
Grace Wasielewski
Trent Fifeld
Volker Rose
Angelica Guerrero
Aaron Barnhart
Kristin Dailey
Ken Schuch
Ben Bocher
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Non-Binary
1 Steven Bugarin
2 Yiwen lJiang

196
194
181
148
138
131
124
116
115
109

120
78

Females 14 & Under
1 Skye Turner
2 Callie Ding

Females 15-19
1 Sarah Prestes
2 Gabi Stalley

Females 20-24
1 Tara Cavanagh

Females 25-29
1 Jacqueline Colon

2 Danielle McCormick

Females 30-34
1 Maggie Graham

2 Michelle Cantu Garcia

3 Brittney Burmester

Females 35-39

1 Katalin Anstandig
2 Brittany Alvarez
3 Rachel Keele

Females 40-44

1 Maria Lindberg
2 Ashley Turner
3 Kelly Thielbar

Females 45-49

1 Megan Leahy

2 Lorrie Buenrostro
3 Wendy Curry

51
45

57

89
13

77
65

116
105
77

120
113
92

120
104
100

Females 50-54
1 Evance Stalley
2 Erica Agran
3 Kyna Lenhof

Females 55-59
1 Julie Bruns

2 Geri Bensen
3 Kristin Otto

Females 60-64

1 Angelica Guerrero
2 Angie Dudman

3 Unsal Ozdogru

Females 65-69
1 Eileen Dolan
2 Eileen Skisak
3 Ann Farlee

Females 70-74

1 Grace Wasielewski
2 Kaori Maeshima

3 Catherine Saccany

Females 75-79

1 Nancy Rollins

2 Isola Metz

3 Delma Bartelme

Females 80-84

1 Muriel Odeen

2 Judy Friedes-Craig
3 Eileen Malec

Females 85+
None

120
52
12

120
115
71

120
113
107

117
103
101

120
108
97

120
113
64

103
89
76



Males 14 & Under
1 Nico Navarro
2 Winter Turner
3 Liam Turnbull

Males 15-19
None

Males 20-24
1 JD Barrett
2 Eliud Paul

Males 25-29

1 Aaron Holzmueller
2 Shmuel Warshell
3 Marcus Barksdale

Males 30-34
1 Dennis Escobar
2 Brendan Thielsen
3 Jake Buescher

Males 35-39
1 Samuel LeVon
2 Yoon Oh

3 Kevin Donnelly

Males 40-44

1 Aaron Etienne
2 lvan Yank

3 Ben Bocher

Males 45-49

1 Scott Mangum
2 Patrick Devitt
3 Ryan Curry

Males 50-54

1 Trent Fifield
2 Chris Wolf

3 Phillip Stalley

Males 55-59

1 Volker Rose

2 Walter Martinez
3 Bob Geiger

59
50
38

91
83

14
13

85
76
65

118
98
69

116
110
89

108
107
76

120
115
104

120
111
106

Males 60-64

1 Aaron Barnhart
2 Ken Schuch

3 Marc Woodcock

Males 65-69
1 Brian Sweney
2 Mark Przbyla
3 Jay Walsh

Males 70-74
1 Bill Leiner
2 Doug Berg
3 Peter Bender

Males 75-79

1 Bob Richards

2 Dale Monroe-Cook
3 Donald Jensen

Males 80-84

1 Joe Sehnal

2 Adrian Malec
3 Lynne Hans

Males 85+
1 Hank Caldwell

118
117
104

117
113
95

120
106
105

119
108
101

116
114
99

56

Athena A

1 Kristin Bowen
2 Sarah Buerger
3 Kyna Lenhof

Athena B

1 Marilee Summers
2 Marsha Komosa
3 Grace Hussar

Clydesdale A
1 Greg Smith
2 Lynn Crim

Clydesdale B
1 Shane Petrelli
2 John Archer

Clydesdale C
1 David Dziagwa

120
74
68

119
99
96

120
115

120
72

90



CARA Racing Award
Acker, Chris

Agran, Erica

Ahn, Jessica
Alansari, Erica
Alansari, Muhammad
Alvarez, Brittany
Anderson, Kristen
Anderson, Megan
Anstandig, Katalin
Aquino, Justin
Archer, John
Awwad, Elise
Barksdale, Marcus
Barnhart, Aaron
Barrett, JD
Bartelme, Delma
Baumgartner, Al
Bender, Peter
Bensen, Geri

Berg, Doug

Birkner, Irving
Blankemeier, Julie
Blashill, Nicholas
Bocher, Ben
Bowen, Kristin
Braesel, Lisa
Breese, Steve
Brinlee, Jim
Brodsky, Fred
Bruns, Julie
Buenrostro, Lorrie
Buerger, Sarah
Buescher, Jake
Bugarin, Steven
Burmester, Brittney
Burton, David
Campbell, Nathan
Cantu Garcia, Michelle
Cassioppi, Jim
Cavanagh, Tara
Chamberlin, Bridget
Chang, Yong

Chen, Weihua

Cira, Frank

Colon, Jacqueline
Contillo, Anthony

Costanza, Tony
Crim, Lynn
Cullinane, Niall
Curry, Ryan
Curry, Wendy
Dabrowski, Adam
Dailey, Kristin
Daum, Rachel
Deegan, Frank
Despain, Elizabeth
Devitt, Patrick
Diamond, James
Dihiansan, Jamie
Ding, Callie

Ding, Erin

Dolan, Eileen
Donnelly, Kevin
Donovan, Edward
Dubin, Tom
Dudman, Angie
Dugal, Kathryn
Dziagwa, David
Easterday, Cole
Einig, Ray
Ekstrom, Jason
Escobar, Dennis
Etienne, Aaron
Farlee, Ann

Fee, Brian

Fifield, Trent
Fitzpatrick, Mike
Flynn, Margaret
Frantz, Nicole
Frederick, Linda
Friedes-craig, Judy
Galvan, Cecelia
Garcia, Arnie
Gareis, Fritz
Geiger, Bob
Gibbons, Drew
Graham, Maggie
Grandt, Melissa
Gray, Colin
Green, Mollie
Groendyke, Richard
Gross, Julie

Gross, Timothy
Guerrero, Angelica
Guibord, Andrew
Hamilton, Amanda
Hans, Lynne
Harvey-Hill, Libby
Hayes, Heather
Henson, August
Himmelberg, Jp
Holmes, Michael
Holzmueller, Aaron
Holzmueller, Keith
Hussar, Grace
Hyun, Juan

Janczy, Chuck
Jensen, Donald
Jeromin, Matthew
Jiang, Yiwen
Jimenez, Byron
Jindrich, Ted
Jones Henry, Windy
Julien, Janet
Jungwirth, Robert
Kalinowski, Callie
Kearney, Gavin
Keele, Rachel
Keleher, Terrence
Kennedy, Nathan
Kenny, Gerard
Kershaw, Kiarri
Kessler, Andrew
Kinsey, Jonathan
Kohl, Steven
Komosa, Marsha
Kornutick, Lauren
Kowalczyk, Pamela
Kravets, Lawrence
Kubik, James
Kumar, Ganesh
Leahy, Megan
Leiner, Bill

Lenhof, Kyna
Levine, Steven
Levon, Samuel
Lindberg, Maria
Longino, Matt



Maeshima, Kaori
Malec, Adrian
Malec, Eileen
Mangum, Scott
Martinez, Walter
McCormick, Danielle
McCue, Beth
McGough, James
Mcgovern, Barb
Metz, Isola
Millan, Patrick
Monroe-Cook, Dale
Munoz, Axel
Murphy, David
Naqui, Anando
Navarro, Nico
Nugent, Tom
Odeen, Muriel
O'Donohue, John
Oh, Yoon

Otto, Kristin
Ozdogru, Unsal
Park, Lena

Paul, Eliud
Pearson, Doug
Petrelli, Shane
Pettitt, Dan
Phadke, Jeevan
Phaneuf, Ann Marie
Pollock, Scott
Prestes, Brian
Prestes, Sarah
Przybyla, Mark
Puyol, Jose

Ramirez Wiener, Sebastian

Ramos, Florence
Reggans, Julian
Richards, Bob
Riordan, Ray
Roeges, Joseph
Rojas, Ergen
Rollins, Carle
Rollins, Nancy
Rose, Volker

CARA Racing Award (continued)

Ruiz, Adam

Ryan, Ann
Sabacinski, Stephanie
Saccany, Catherine
Sajdak, Kevin
Sanchez, Zack
Scheibel, Kevin
Schenkelberg, Doug
Schaub, David
Schuch, Ken
Sehnal, Joe
Shikora, Shabbir
Sieffert, David
Simpson, Jane
Skisak, Eileen
Skrzypczynski, Peter
Smith, Greg
Stalley, Evance
Stalley, Gabi
Stalley, Phillip
Summer, Rick
Summers, Marilee
Sweney, Brian
Thielbar, Kelly
Thielsen, Brendan
Turnbull, Liam
Turner, Ashley
Turner, Guy
Turner, Skye
Turner, Winter
Vargas, Rafael
Vigsnes, Rich
Villano, John
Viramontes, Carlos
Walsh, Jay
Warren, Judith
Warshell, Shmuel
Warzala, Lawton
Wasielewski, Grace
Watt, Douglas

Wdziekonska, Adrianna

Wilcoxen, Dave
Wolf, Chris
Woodcock, Marc

Yank, Ivan

Yuan, Yijun
Zappen, Rich
Zimmerman, Peter



Club/Team Awards:

All Around - DI (Age-Graded)
1 DW Running
2 Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing Team

3 Evanston Running Club

Open Women - DI
1 DW Running
2 CARA Racing Team
3 Fleet Feet x New Balance Racing

Open Women - DIl
1 Lake Shore Racing Club
2 CARA Run Crew
3 Elmhurst Running Club

Masters Women
1 CARA Racing Team
2 DW Running
3 Oak Park Runners Club

Veteran Women
1 CARA Racing Team
2 Oak Park Runners Club
3 Evanston Running Club

Senior Women
1 Oak Park Runners Club
2 CARA Racing Team
3 Evanston Running Club

120
114
111

119
118
109

116
114
113

120
115
106

120
117
104

120
111
109

All Around - DIl (Age-Graded)

1 CARA Run Crew 118

2 Lake Shore Racing Club 114

3 Dick Ponds Athletics 113
Open Men - DI

1 South Chicago Track Club 115
2 Fleet Feet x New Balance 112

3 DW Running 111
Open Men - DII

1 CARA Run Crew 119

2 Dick Ponds Athletics 110

3 Lake Shore Racing Club 109

Masters Men

1 Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing 117
2 DW Running 115
3 CARA Racing Team 108

Veteran Men

1 CARA Racing Team 118

2 Xtra Mile Fast Track Racin; 115

3 DW Running 114
Senior Men

1 Xtra Mile Fast Track Raciny 117
2 Evanston Running Club 116
3 Elmhurst Running Club 113



