



## 2025 Chicago Racing Circuit by CARA Award Winners

Individual award eligibility requires CARA Supporter Level membership by 7/1/25.

- Ages 20–79: Complete at least five Circuit races; top eight scores count.
  - Ages 80+: Complete at least three Circuit races; top eight scores count.
  - Ages 19 & under: Complete at least three Circuit races; top five scores count.
- Corrections should be emailed to [circuit@cararuns.org](mailto:circuit@cararuns.org) by 12/15/25

### Overall Female

1	Maria Lindberg	200
2	Katalin Anstandig	166
3	Ashley Turner	164
4	Maggie Graham	138
5	Brittany Alvarez	133
6	Kristin Dailey	107
7	Evince Stalley	97
8	Megan Leahy	96
9	Brittney Burmester	78
10	Rachel Keele	72

### Overall Male

1	Samuel Levon	132
2	Aaron Etienne	126
3	Ivan Yank	124
4	Brendan Thielsen	113
5	JD Barrett	98
6	Dennis Escobar	94
7	Ben Bocher	82
8	Yoon Oh	73
9	Chris Wolf*	60
10	Paul Eliud*	60

\*tie-breaker determined placing

### Age Graded

1	Maria Lindberg	196
2	Nancy Rollins	194
3	Grace Wasielewski	181
4	Trent Fifeld	148
5	Volker Rose	138
6	Angelica Guerrero	131
7	Aaron Barnhart	124
8	Kristin Dailey	116
9	Ken Schuch	115
10	Ben Bocher	109

### Non-Binary

1	Steven Bugarin	120
2	Yiwen Jiang	78

### Females 14 & Under

1	Skye Turner	51
2	Callie Ding	45

### Females 15-19

1	Sarah Prestes	57
2	Gabi Stalley	41

### Females 20-24

1	Tara Cavanagh	14
---	---------------	----

### Females 25-29

1	Jacqueline Colon	89
2	Danielle McCormick	13

### Females 30-34

1	Maggie Graham	90
2	Michelle Cantú Garcia	77
3	Brittney Burmester	65

### Females 35-39

1	Katalin Anstandig	116
2	Brittany Alvarez	105
3	Rachel Keele	77

### Females 40-44

1	Maria Lindberg	120
2	Ashley Turner	113
3	Kelly Thielbar	92

### Females 45-49

1	Megan Leahy	120
2	Lorrie Buenrostro	104
3	Wendy Curry	100

### Females 50-54

1	Evince Stalley	120
2	Erica Agran	52
3	Kyna Lenhof	12

### Females 55-59

1	Julie Bruns	120
2	Geri Bensen	115
3	Kristin Otto	71

### Females 60-64

1	Angelica Guerrero	120
2	Angie Dudman	113
3	Unsal Ozdogru	107

### Females 65-69

1	Eileen Dolan	117
2	Eileen Skisak	103
3	Ann Farlee	101

### Females 70-74

1	Grace Wasielewski	120
2	Kaori Maeshima	108
3	Catherine Saccany	97

### Females 75-79

1	Nancy Rollins	120
2	Isola Metz	113
3	Delma Bartelme	64

### Females 80-84

1	Muriel Odeen	103
2	Judy Friedes-Craig	89
3	Eileen Malec	76

### Females 85+

None

**Males 14 & Under**

1 Nico Navarro	59
2 Winter Turner	50
3 Liam Turnbull	38

**Males 15-19**

None

**Males 20-24**

1 JD Barrett	91
2 Eliud Paul	83

**Males 25-29**

1 Aaron Holzmueller	30
2 Shmuel Warshell	14
3 Marcus Barksdale	13

**Males 30-34**

1 Dennis Escobar	85
2 Brendan Thielsen	76
3 Jake Buescher	65

**Males 35-39**

1 Samuel LeVon	118
2 Yoon Oh	98
3 Kevin Donnelly	69

**Males 40-44**

1 Aaron Etienne	116
2 Ivan Yank	110
3 Ben Bocher	89

**Males 45-49**

1 Scott Mangum	108
2 Patrick Devitt	107
3 Ryan Curry	76

**Males 50-54**

1 Trent Fifield	120
2 Chris Wolf	115
3 Phillip Stalley	104

**Males 55-59**

1 Volker Rose	120
2 Walter Martinez	111
3 Bob Geiger	106

**Males 60-64**

1 Aaron Barnhart	118
2 Ken Schuch	117
3 Marc Woodcock	104

**Males 65-69**

1 Brian Sweney	117
2 Mark Przbyla	113
3 Jay Walsh	95

**Males 70-74**

1 Bill Leiner	120
2 Doug Berg	106
3 Peter Bender	105

**Males 75-79**

1 Bob Richards	119
2 Dale Monroe-Cook	108
3 Donald Jensen	101

**Males 80-84**

1 Joe Sehnal	116
2 Adrian Malec	114
3 Lynne Hans	99

**Males 85+**

1 Hank Caldwell	56
-----------------	----

**Athena A**

1 Kristin Bowen	120
2 Sarah Buerger	74
3 Kyna Lenhof	68

**Athena B**

1 Marilee Summers	119
2 Marsha Komosa	99
3 Grace Hussar	96

**Clydesdale A**

1 Greg Smith	120
2 Lynn Crim	115

**Clydesdale B**

1 Shane Petrelli	120
2 John Archer	72

**Clydesdale C**

1 David Dziagwa	90
-----------------	----

## CARA Racing Award

Acker, Chris	Costanza, Tony	Gross, Timothy
Agran, Erica	Crim, Lynn	Guerrero, Angelica
Ahn, Jessica	Cullinane, Niall	Guibord, Andrew
Alansari, Erica	Curry, Ryan	Hamilton, Amanda
Alansari, Muhammad	Curry, Wendy	Hans, Lynne
Alvarez, Brittany	Dabrowski, Adam	Harvey-Hill, Libby
Anderson, Kristen	Dailey, Kristin	Hayes, Heather
Anderson, Megan	Daum, Rachel	Henson, August
Anstandig, Katalin	Deegan, Frank	Himmelberg, Jp
Aquino, Justin	Despain, Elizabeth	Holmes, Michael
Archer, John	Devitt, Patrick	Holzmueller, Aaron
Awwad, Elise	Diamond, James	Holzmueller, Keith
Barksdale, Marcus	Dihiansan, Jamie	Hussar, Grace
Barnhart, Aaron	Ding, Callie	Hyun, Juan
Barrett, JD	Ding, Erin	Janczy, Chuck
Bartelme, Delma	Dolan, Eileen	Jensen, Donald
Baumgartner, Al	Donnelly, Kevin	Jeromin, Matthew
Bender, Peter	Donovan, Edward	Jiang, Yiwen
Bensen, Geri	Dubin, Tom	Jimenez, Byron
Berg, Doug	Dudman, Angie	Jindrich, Ted
Birkner, Irving	Dugal, Kathryn	Jones Henry, Windy
Blankemeier, Julie	Dziagwa, David	Julien, Janet
Blashill, Nicholas	Easterday, Cole	Jungwirth, Robert
Bocher, Ben	Einig, Ray	Kalinowski, Callie
Bowen, Kristin	Ekstrom, Jason	Kearney, Gavin
Braesel, Lisa	Escobar, Dennis	Keele, Rachel
Breese, Steve	Etienne, Aaron	Keleher, Terrence
Brinlee, Jim	Farlee, Ann	Kennedy, Nathan
Brodsky, Fred	Fee, Brian	Kenny, Gerard
Bruns, Julie	Fifield, Trent	Kershaw, Kiarri
Buenrostro, Lorrie	Fitzpatrick, Mike	Kessler, Andrew
Buerger, Sarah	Flynn, Margaret	Kinsey, Jonathan
Buescher, Jake	Frantz, Nicole	Kohl, Steven
Bugarin, Steven	Frederick, Linda	Komosa, Marsha
Burmester, Brittney	Friedes-craig, Judy	Kornutick, Lauren
Burton, David	Galvan, Cecelia	Kowalczyk, Pamela
Campbell, Nathan	Garcia, Arnie	Kravets, Lawrence
Cantú Garcia, Michelle	Gareis, Fritz	Kubik, James
Cassioppi, Jim	Geiger, Bob	Kumar, Ganesh
Cavanagh, Tara	Gibbons, Drew	Leahy, Megan
Chamberlin, Bridget	Graham, Maggie	Leiner, Bill
Chang, Yong	Grandt, Melissa	Lenhof, Kyna
Chen, Weihua	Gray, Colin	Levine, Steven
Cira, Frank	Green, Mollie	Levon, Samuel
Colon, Jacqueline	Groendyke, Richard	Lindberg, Maria
Contillo, Anthony	Gross, Julie	Longino, Matt

## CARA Racing Award (continued)

Maeshima, Kaori	Ruiz, Adam	Yank, Ivan
Malec, Adrian	Ryan, Ann	Yuan, Yijun
Malec, Eileen	Sabacinski, Stephanie	Zappen, Rich
Mangum, Scott	Saccany, Catherine	Zimmerman, Peter
Martinez, Walter	Sajdak, Kevin	
McCormick, Danielle	Sanchez, Zack	
McCue, Beth	Scheibel, Kevin	
McGough, James	Schenkelberg, Doug	
McGovern, Barb	Schaub, David	
Metz, Isola	Schuch, Ken	
Millan, Patrick	Sehnal, Joe	
Monroe-Cook, Dale	Shikora, Shabbir	
Munoz, Axel	Sieffert, David	
Murphy, David	Simpson, Jane	
Naqui, Anando	Skisak, Eileen	
Navarro, Nico	Skrzypczynski, Peter	
Nugent, Tom	Smith, Greg	
Odeen, Muriel	Stalley, Evance	
O'Donohue, John	Stalley, Gabi	
Oh, Yoon	Stalley, Phillip	
Otto, Kristin	Summer, Rick	
Ozdogru, Unsal	Summers, Marilee	
Park, Lena	Sweney, Brian	
Paul, Eliud	Thielbar, Kelly	
Pearson, Doug	Thielsen, Brendan	
Petrelli, Shane	Turnbull, Liam	
Pettitt, Dan	Turner, Ashley	
Phadke, Jeevan	Turner, Guy	
Phaneuf, Ann Marie	Turner, Skye	
Pollock, Scott	Turner, Winter	
Prestes, Brian	Vargas, Rafael	
Prestes, Sarah	Vigsnes, Rich	
Przybyla, Mark	Villano, John	
Puyol, Jose	Viramontes, Carlos	
Ramirez Wiener, Sebastian	Walsh, Jay	
Ramos, Florence	Warren, Judith	
Reggans, Julian	Warshell, Shmuel	
Richards, Bob	Warzala, Lawton	
Riordan, Ray	Wasielewski, Grace	
Roeges, Joseph	Watt, Douglas	
Rojas, Ergen	Wdziekonska, Adrianna	
Rollins, Carle	Wilcoxon, Dave	
Rollins, Nancy	Wolf, Chris	
Rose, Volker	Woodcock, Marc	

## Club/Team Awards:

### All Around - DI (Age-Graded)

1	DW Running	120
2	Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing Team	114
3	Evanston Running Club	111

### Open Women - DI

1	DW Running	119
2	CARA Racing Team	118
3	Fleet Feet x New Balance Racing	109

### Open Women - DII

1	Lake Shore Racing Club	116
2	CARA Run Crew	114
3	Elmhurst Running Club	113

### Masters Women

1	CARA Racing Team	120
2	DW Running	115
3	Oak Park Runners Club	106

### Veteran Women

1	CARA Racing Team	120
2	Oak Park Runners Club	117
3	Evanston Running Club	104

### Senior Women

1	Oak Park Runners Club	120
2	CARA Racing Team	111
3	Evanston Running Club	109

### All Around - DII (Age-Graded)

1	CARA Run Crew	118
2	Lake Shore Racing Club	114
3	Dick Ponds Athletics	113

### Open Men - DI

1	South Chicago Track Club	115
2	Fleet Feet x New Balance	112
3	DW Running	111

### Open Men - DII

1	CARA Run Crew	119
2	Dick Ponds Athletics	110
3	Lake Shore Racing Club	109

### Masters Men

1	Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing	117
2	DW Running	115
3	CARA Racing Team	108

### Veteran Men

1	CARA Racing Team	118
2	Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing	115
3	DW Running	114

### Senior Men

1	Xtra Mile Fast Track Racing	117
2	Evanston Running Club	116
3	Elmhurst Running Club	113